CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL (AA)- SITE DEV PLAN AMENDMENT

ROUTING & REVIEW SHEET
APPLICATION #: [ AA - [OOF [PROJECT #:__[OUNG2>
PROJECTNAME:  Feb Blbe C JOURNAL CTp- 2 (4400 WASTHEAD)
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DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
REVIEW APPLICATION

Albuquerque

Supplemental Form (SF)

SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING
— Majar subdivision action —  Annexation
Minor subdivision action DT 2010 SDP Conditional Use ($100)

___ Vacation v Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
__ Variance (Non-Zoning) Zoning, includes Zoning within Sector

Development Plans)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P _ Adoption of Rank 2 or 3 Plan or similar
— for Subdivision Text Amendment to Adopted Rank 1, 2 or 3
__ forBuilding Permit Plan(s), Zoning Code, or Subd. Regulations
_¥__  Administrative Amendment (AA)
—  Administrative Approval (DRT, URT, etc.)
___  |P Master Development Plan D ——  Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
——  Cert of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL/PROTEST of...
STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) —  Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning
—  Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan Director, ZEQ, ZHE, Board of Appeals, other

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agenl must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102,
Fees must be paid at the time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements,

APPLICATION INFORMATION:
ProfessionallAgent {if any): AMC\" M&htm Soluh;-«-; (Nm-\ Mlh"’l"mE Cos- 85'5‘-7;67
aooress: 100 Mondaomary NE H 200

cIY: l-“ou-quﬂm ] ] stare NM 287109 E-MALL: Mm@ain et geoman g,
APPLICANT: Al b mar S5A Dbol,Lec PHONE: ST~ £ €5 T80T '-'h-.'
ADDRESS: 470 th'mtm Ne |, #2200 FAX:

CITY: Mlanm «.n. STATEN™_ z2pg71e9 E-MAIL__ ==

Proprietary i |nlefe51 in slte List all owners:

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: _Avased F‘,:QH' Sfeud from (13 h LO7

Is the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ___ Yes. No.

SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.

Lotor TractNo.__ Lot 10 M Block: Unit

subdviaddnTaka _ Tournal Conder Phase 2, Unit L

Existing Zoning:__| P Proposed zoning;___SARAL MRGCD Map No

Zone Atlas page(s)__ 2 * 1] .- UPC Code: ‘
CASE HISTORY:

List any current or prior case nugnber that may be relevanl to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_Z_, V_, S_ elc.):

AL~ |OOBL33 (Adbalud

CASE INFORMATION:

Within city limits? _ (Ve Within 1000FT of a landfil?
No. of axisting lols: No. of proposed lols: Total site area (acres):
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: OnorNear_ HHOO  Maed-h WJ’ NE
Between: and
Check if projegt was previously reviewed hy Sketeh PlabPlan O or Pre-application Review Team{PRT) (0. Review Date:
SIGNATURE N #7~~— DATE _ »M’
(Print Name) Novuaan ﬂ”’“"'?” - Asut Man- W é"f“f"“-‘ Applicant O Agent: W
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Revised: 11/2014
/_g INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Action SF.  Fees
All checklists are complete 1584 1007 Al H4A. 10
All fees have been collectad . "
. - — $
All case #s are assigned
AGIS copy has been sent 2 _— — &
Case history #s are listed b - - 13 \
Site is within 1000ft of a landfill - - H
O F.H.D.P. density honus Total \
O FH.DP. fes rebate Hearing date M’A s_“f_SQS_J
AN ®1-20-19 project# | (OO (p3D

4
M Staff signature & Date



FORM P{4): SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN REVIEW - ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL (AA)

ﬂmEﬂmEﬂT TO SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT {AAD2)
0 AMENDMENT TO SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR SUBDIVISION (AAD3)

~

B
T

™ _ Letter describing and justifying the reguest
-

One (1) copy of all applicable sheets of the approved Site Development Plan being amended, folded to fit

into an B.58" x 14" pockel. Approved site development plans should contain signaturas of the Developmant

Review Board (DRB).

Capy of EPC or DRB Official Notice ef Dacizion asgociated with the approved site development plan

One (1) copy of the proposed Site Development Plan, with changes circled and noted, folded to fit into an
8.5" » 14" pocket. Refer to the Site Development Plan far Building Pearmit or Site Development Plan for
Subdivision Checklisf for infarmation neaded on the proposed Site Development Plan.

¢ Map from the most recent Zone Atlas, with the entire property(ies) precisely and clearly cutiined and

crosshatched (to be photocopied)

" Letter of autharization from the property owner, if the application is submitted by an agent
__ Fee (see fam schedule)

.

Any ariginal andler related file numbers must be listed on the cover application

NOTE: The next two items are also required if the square footage change is 2% or more of any

— MNotification leter addressed to owners of adjacenl properties and certified mail receipts
__ Office of Neighborhood Coaordination (ONC) inquiry response, notification letter to affected Neighborhood

Associations and certified mail receipts

O WIRELESS TELECOM FACILITY (WTF)- FREE-STANDING, COLLOCATION or OTHER TYPE (AA04)

{EXCEPT FOR COLLOCATION OF A NON-CONCEALED WTF ON A STRAIGHT-ZONED SITE, WHICH GOES TO
THE ZOMING FRONT COUNTER AT THE BUILDING SERVICES CENTER/ EAST SIDE )

Letter describing the request and discussion of its how it relates to the WTF Ordinance (O-06-40)

Letar of authorization fram the propery owner if application is submitted by an agent

Fee (see fee schedule)

Any relevant file numbers (case history of previous development applications) must be listed on cover application

Copy of EPC Official Notice of Dacision, if the subject sibe went through the EPC process

Praoposed Site Developmeant Plan sel tile sheet, notes/pholo sheet, site plan sheets, elevation sheets, landscape
plan (if free-standing), and survey sheet{s) (3 copies- 11° x 17°). Mo electrical sheets needad.

Far collocation on a public utility pole: the PNM approved site dev. plan set for the proposed WTF (1 copy)

Photo simulations- before and after the proposed WTF (3 views minimum)

Site Development Plan shests must ba stamped by a registered angineer or architect.

Copy of approved Site Development Plan being amended by adding the proposed WTF, if applicable (1 copy)

City Zone Atlas map page, with location of the subject site clearly indicated

1 map showing Zoning of tha subjact site and adjacent properties

1 map showing Land Use {ex. residential, commercial, alc.) of the subject site and adjacent properties

For free-standing WTFs: Evidence demonstrating that collocation possibilities were considered, consisting of 8
wrillen response to §14-16-3-17(A)(6)(a through &) and any supporting materials such as engineering maps

For collocation an a public utility pole: writlen response to items a through & in §14-16-3-17(A){14)

Motarized staternent re: WTF capacity, number and types of proposed antannas and if another user can be
accommaodated on the proposed WTF [see §14-16-3-1T{A)}134d)(2)]

Affidavit (notarized statement) re: uplnnaum nf factual basns far lha pmmsen WTF‘r. angnneemg raqmmmmts
[see §14-16-3-1T(AN13)(d)(3)] Mole ] : E g

Letter of intent re: shared use ulprupqud WTF lrrusnnnhle :.-.mdimns are mel §14 15—3-1?:!.]{13]{:]]

For free=standing WTFs: Distance (o the neares! existing free-standing WTF and the WTF owner's name
[§14-16-3-17(AN13){d}(5) and (A}1T)]

Office of Meighborhood Coordination (ONC) inguiry forms, response based on ¥ mile radius from subject site
[§14-168-3-17(AN13){N]

Copy of letter and site plan sheet{s) to both contacts for each neighborhood association, with certified retum receipts

List of proparty ownars within 100 fest of the subject site and copy of letier and sile plan shesl{s) sent 1o property
owners, with uruﬁed return receipls [§1+1ﬁ-3 1T(ANI12MA]

5 plics Hects- filled out completely, with the required altachments provided

and tabeled.

MNOTE: For WTFs proposed to be located on City of Albuguerque property, a lease agreement with the City will be

needed. Please contact Catalina Lehner, al (505) 024-3035 for more information.

I, the applicant, acknowledge that r\!?fha.m LU hmufﬂ‘ N H 5

any information required but not
submitted with this application will }l
likely result in rejection of this ; "/L e 1y

application andfor deferral of Applicant's Signature

Applicani's Namg (please printl)

Date '

actions.

mommepe memames \p0.s

Case #s assigned

i = Planner's Signature / Date
Related #s listed = Project #: q; 1OV Hg'g

Revised: Juné 7010, Mar & July 2011
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OFFICIAL NOTICE OF DECISION
PAGE 2

3. Final disposition shall be through the City Real Estate Office.

4. The vacated property shall be shown on a replat approved by the
Development Review Board and the approved replat shall be filed for
record with the Bernalillo County Clerk's Office within one year.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so by July 10, 2003, in the manner
described below.

Appeal is to the Environmental Planning Commission. Any person aggrieved
with any determination of the Development Review Board may file an appeal on
the Planning Division form, to the Planning Division, within 15 days of the
Development Review Board's decision. The date the determination in question is
issued is not included in the 15-day period for filing an appeal. If the fifteenth day
falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed in the Merit System Ordinance,
the next working day is considered as the deadline for filing the appeal. Such
appeal shall be heard within 60 days of its filing.

You will receive notice if any other person files an appeal. Successful applicants are
reminded that other requirements of the City must be complied with, even after approval
of the referenced application(s).

Please note that a Preliminary Plat approval date is the date of the DRB action plus the 15-day
appeal period. The Preliminary Plat approval is effective one year from that date. The DRB must
take action on the Preliminary Plat Extension prior to the expiration of the approval or the

Preliminary Plat approval is null and void. (REF: Chapter 14 Article 14 Part 3-4 (E) Revised
Ordinance.)

Please note that the vacation of all plats, rights-of-way, and easements are void after one year
from the final appeal date referenced above if all conditions are not met (The effective date of
Development Review Board approval is the hearing date plus the 15-day appeal period.) (REF:
Chapter 14 Article 14 Part 7-2 {E)(3)(6) Revised Ordinance.)

i S—

A

Sheran Matson, AICP, DRB Chair

cc:New Mexico Credit Union League, 8426 Indian School Rd NE, 87112
de laTorre Architects, 2400 Louisiana NE, Bldg. 3, Suite 110, 87110
Isaacson & Arfman PA, 128 Monroe St NE, 87108

Arlene Portillo, Planning Department, 4th Floor, Plaza del Sol Bldg.

?pl:tt Howell, Property Management, Legal Dept./4th Fir, City/County Bldg
|
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OFFICIAL NOTICE OF DECISION

( 1S
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE ELNU 9
PLANNING DEPARTMENT ORI A
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD ’Q{ﬁ ﬁt,%q,t- cf( f 6-26-2003
Wog Po ot

13.—Project # 1000633: 7+~ —rwrre=— | Vel ﬂaﬂ Jﬂ
03DRB-00987 Major-SiteDev Plan BldPermit J

DE LA TORRE ARCHITECTS agent(s
LEAGUE request(s)-the above acti
JOUR ; R—UN -
COCK CT NE,”
ining approxim e

NEW MEXICO CREDIT UNION

s) for all or a portion of Lot(s) 7 & 8,

PHASE 2, zoned |P industrial park zone, located
en WASHINGTON ST NE and JEFFERSON ST NE

y 2 acre(s). [REF:1000833, Z-79-80, DRB-95-268] (D-17)

At the June 25; —Development Review Board meeting, the site plan for building
permit was approved and signed off by the Board.

03DRB-00954 Minor-Prelim&Final Plat Approval

ISAACSON & ARFMAN PA agent(s) for NEW MEXICO CREDIT UNION
LEAGUE request(s) the above action(s) for all or a portion of Lot(s) 7 & 8,
JOURNAL CENTER - UNIT 1 - PHASE 2, zoned IP, located on HANCOCK CT
NE, between WOLCOTT AVE NE and JEFFERSON ST NE containing
approximately 2 acre(s).[Deferred from 6/18/03](D-17)

At the June 25, 2003, Development Review Board meeting, the preliminary plat was
approved with final sign off delegated to Planning for the DXF file.

tﬂ&DRE-ﬂﬁﬁ@Q‘Minpr—Uacatinn.af_Ftrivate.Easements, N
Tt Sl e
ISAACSON & ARFMAN PA agent(s) for NEW MEXICO CREDIT UNION
LEAGUE request(s) the above action(s) for all or a portion of Lot(s) 7 & 8,
JOURNAL CENTER - UNIT 1 - PHASE 2, zoned IP, located on HANCOCK CT

NE, between WOLCOTT AVE NE and JEFFERSON ST NE containing
approximately 2 acre(s). (D-17)

At the June 25, 2003, Development Review Board meeting, the Vacation of Private

Easements was approved as shown on Exhibit B in the Planning file, subject to these
provisions:

1. The public welfare is in no way served by retaining the rights-of-way and/or
easements.

2. There is no convincing evidence that any substantial property right is
being abridged against the will of the owner of the right.
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@ Boyd Watterson ~ mmee oo

Chicago, IL 60661-3798

January 12, 2015
City of Albuguerque Planning Department

RE: Authorization to Represent Boyd Watterson/Albuquerque GSA DOI, LLC
4400 Masthead Road NE
Albuguerque, NM

Dear Albuguergue Planning Divislon,

As Owners of the office building located 4400 Masthead Road NE, we hereby authorize Asset
Management Solutions to represent our interests and submit the necessary Administrative Amendment
for changes to our parking allocations.

Sincerely,

s =

Brian R. Orr
Vice President




: ) Doc #2014093012 eRecorded 11/21/2014 11:56:00 AM Pege 1 0f3
SPWD Rec Fee: $2500 M. Toulouse Ofiver, Bamalllio County

Retum to: £7.|(,$976-73
" HEN RECORDED, RETURN TO: ' ' e ‘Insurance Co.
Albuguerque GSA DOLLLC

500 West Monros Street, Sulte 3850

Chicsgo, IL 60661
Armn: Kris Jankowski

f SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

For the consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and valusble consideration, the
receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undemsigned DI ALBUQUERQUE
FUNDING COMPANY, INC.. a Delaware corporation (the “Grantor”™), does hereby grant and
convey o ALBUQUERQUE GSA DO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability compsny whose
address is 500 West Monroe Street, Suite 3850, Chicago, IL, 60661 (the “Grantee™), that certain
real propesty siteated in Bemalillo County, New Mexico legally described as set forth on Exhibit
A hereto, together with all rights and privileges sppurtenant thereto end sny improvements
thereon (the “Real Estate™).

The Real Enate is conveyed subject to: (A) any and all righns-of-way, liens, claims,
commilments, covenants, agreements and encumbrances of record, (B) any end all matters that
would be disclosed by an accurate survey or physical inspection of the Real Estate, (C) the rights
of tenants under unrecorded leases, (DY) applicable local, state and fedaral laws, ordinances and
regulations, including but not limited to building restrictions and 20aing laws, and (E) the lien
for non-delinguent real astate taxes, water and sewer charges and sssessments,

Grantor, as Grantor's sole warmanty herein, warants to Grantee and Grantee's successors
end essigns, thet the Real Estate is free of any encumbrance made or suffered by Grantor except
as pet forth sbove, and that Graator will defend title to the Real Estate (subject, however, to the
foregoing exceptions) against the lawful claims of all persons claiming title to the Real Estate (or
any part thereof) by, through or under Grantor, but not otherwise.

[A separate signature page follows.)




Albuguerque GSA DOI, LLC

500 West Monroe Stroet, Suite 3850
Chicago, IL 60661
' 1 Attn: Krig Jankowslki
SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

For the consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and-valuable consideration, the
receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned DI ALBUQUERQUE
FUNDING COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation (the “Grantor”), does hereby grant and
convey to ALBUQUERQUE GSA DOI, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company whose
address is 500 West Monroc Street, Suite 3850, Chicago, IL, 60661 (the “Grantee™), that certain
real property situated in Bernalillo County, New Mexico legally described as set forth on Exhibit
A hereto, together with all rights and privileges appurtenant thereto and any improvements
thereon (the “Real Estate™),

The Real Estate is conveyed subject to: (A) any and all rights-of-way, liens, claims,
commitments, covenants, agreements and encumbrances of record, (B) any and all matters that
would be disclosed by an accurate survey or physical inspection of the Real Estate, (C) the rights
of tenants under unrecorded leases, (D) applicable local, state and federal laws, ordinances and
regulations, including but not limited to building restrictions and zoning laws, and (E) the lien
for non-delinquent real estate taxes, water and sewer charges and assessments.

Grantor, as Grantor's sole warranty herein, warrants to Grantee and Grantee's successors
and assigns, that the Real Estate is free of any encumbrance made or suffered by Grantor except
as set forth above, and that Grantor will defend title to the Real Estate (subject, however, to the
foregoing exceptions) against the lawful claims of all persons claiming title to the Real Estate (or
any part thereof) by, through or under Grantor, but not otherwise,

[A separate signature page follows.]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, thgﬁmmrhu¢m=dﬂnsuummmb¢mmmmdﬂuu
_U_“thdn}r of November, 2014.

DIALBUQUER.Q 'FUNDING

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

This instrument was acknowledged before me on November 17, 2014, by Bemard .

Angelo, the Yice President of DI ALBUQUERQUE FUNDING COMPANY, INC., a Delaware
corporation. :

“ﬂ"

My commission expires: 2/19/2017

LAUREM A. GERRIE
3 + MOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
h“ s Mo. D1GB42765R4
aualified in Sutiolk County

-mmw 1. 200}



Exhibit A to Limited Warranty Deed
Legal Descripti

A certain tract of land situate within -the Elena Gallegos Grant, within projected Section 23,
Township 11 North, Range 3 East, New Mexico Principal Meridian, Bernalillo County, New
Mexico, being Lot 10A, as the same are shown on the Plat of Lots 10A & 11A, Joumnal Center,
Phase 2, Unit 1, Albuquerque, New Mexico, recorded in the office of the County Clerk of
Bemalillo County, New Mexico on November 28, 2001, in Book 2001C, Page 311, as Document
No. 2001140658, and being more particularly described by New Mexico State Plane Grid
Bearings (Central Zone NAD 1927 Datum) and ground distancas as follows:

Beginning at the northwest comer of said Lot 10A, a point of curvature on the easterly right-of-
way line of Washington Street NE, whence the Albuquerque City Survey (ACS) “Reeves 2,
19917, a standard NGS 3-1/2 inch brass tablet set in a concrete apron (having New Mexico State
Plane Grid Coordinates, Central Zone NAD 1927) of X=1394,062.557 and Y=1,516,507279
bears N 76 deg. 42' 13" W, 2 distance of 2373.47 feet and from said point of beginning running
thence along the northwesterly boundary line of said Lot 10A and also along said right-of-way
line, 47.12 feet along the arc of a curve to the right having & radius of 30.00 feet and a chord
which bears N 45 deg. 19" 56" E, a distance of 42.43 feet to a point of tangency on the northerly
boundary line of said Lot 10A and also being a point on the southerly right-of-way line of
Masthead Street NE, thence running along the northerly boundary line of said Lot 10A, and also
along said right-of-way line, S 89 deg. 40' 04" E, a distance of 260.12 feet to & point of
curvature, thence, 182.06 feet along the arc of a curve to the right having a radius of 344.00 feet
and a chord which bears S 74 deg. 30' 20" E, a distance of 179.95 feet to a point of tangency;
thence, S 59 deg. 20' 37" E, a distance of 326.02 feet to a point of curvature; thence, 138.69 feet
along the arc of a curve to the right having a radius of 92.00 feet and a chord which bears § 16
deg. 09' 27" E, a distance of 125.92 feet to a point on the southeasterly boundary line of said Lot
10A and also being 2 point on the northwesterly right-of-way line of Tiburon Street NE, thence
running along the southeasterly boundary line of said Lot 10A, the northwesterly right-of-way
line of said Tiburon Street NE and also along the northeasterly right-of-way line of Wolcott
Avenue NE, § 27 deg. 01' 43" W, a distance of 141.19 feet to & point of curvature; thence,
564.15 feet along the arc of a curve to the right having a radius of 344.00 feet and a chord which
bears S 74 deg. 00 38" W, a distance of 503.02 feet to a point of tangency; thence, N 59 deg. 00"
27" W, a distance of 194.95 feet to the southwest comer of said Lot 10A: thence leaving said
right-of-way line along the westerly boundary line of said Lot 10A, N 30 deg. 13' 19" E, a
distance of 229.57 feet to a point; thence, N 59 deg. 46' 41™ W, a distance of 217.48 fest to a
point on curve on said easterly right-of-way line of Washington Street NE: thence along said
- right-of-way line, 86.64 feet along the arc of a curve to the left having a radius of 530,00 feet and
a chord which bears N 05 deg. 00' 56” E, a distance of 86.55 feet to a point of tangency; thence,
" N 00 deg, 19' 56" E, a distance of 76.83 feet to the point and place of beginning.
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Courbyaid

7500 sefferson 51, NE
Mbuguerque, Nl
4138

= e

Mowember 13, 2002 waw bhing.com
wolce: S05.A71.1000
tacsimily: 505.792 1968
Mr. Roger Green Pl 1l free: BODBTT 5332
Acting DRB Chair .
City of Albuquerque . B
Planning Department

Re: 4400 Masthead Ofics Buikling (Project number 1000632, Application nurmber 01420-01574)
-—_..—-'-'__._h

Dear Mr. Graen,

ﬂnepurpnmulﬂssdm‘rubummmmmmmmsmﬁmhmmﬂm
{Project number 1000633, Applicaion number 01420-01574). Modifications have been made to ol
apphicable drawing sheets and are inchuded with this submittal. Changes are shown encirded in drawing
clouds and include the fallawing:

1. Mmmmmmmmmwiumummmm
mhmaindﬂﬂish.ﬁﬁdmmmmhnﬂdmmrtymm ,
\o vehicular proximity lo 2 Federal Govemment buiding. '

_@z. This change resulted in the loss of 29 parking spaces. The parking calculaon verbiage hias

been amended accordingly and suffickent parking remains to serve the site. No accessible
parking spaces were lost as a result of this modification.

3 Concrete bollants and walls have been added to the area in front of the buikiing for the same I
secunty related reasons.

4. ﬁmuﬁmmmbmﬁddhumluhwdhhﬂiim This plaza leads ko t
anew door, added to address code related egress requirements. ‘

Al other features af the bulding and sile remain unchanged. Please review this request and, il acceptable,
mmmmmmmhmm.mmmnmmmmum“ .
qUestions.

Glenn Broughton, PE
Project Manager

cc.  TamDavidson
Bruca Stidworthy {

Acmanpaerld 4T idstal V0hsite_smend
ENGINEERING
LPATIAL DATA
ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES |

e —————————EEE




lanuary 12, 2015

City of Albuguerque Planning Department

RE: 4400 Masthead Road NE Office Building
Administrative Amendment Request
Albuguerque, NM

Dear Albuquergque Planning Division,

On behalf of the Owners (Albuquerque GSA DOI, LLC), Asset Management Solutions hereby submits a request to
amend the Site Plan at 4400 Masthead Road NE. The project was ariginally approved and completed in November
2001 under Project Number 1000633 (See Attached approved Site Plan).

The property was originally approved with 613 parking spaces. Owver the past 13 years there have been several
changes to the parking lot including:

+ the addition of six (6] motorcycle spaces;
s added a Security Command Center for First Responders and Tenant Communications;
s installed an emergency generator for one of the anchor tenants

The addition of these items has modified the number of parking spaces available today from 613 to 607. We
would hereby like to request the following for approval:

Original Site Plan # of Spaces Revised Site Plan: # of Spaces
Parki ng 597 Parking 585
Handicap 16 Handicap 16
Motorcycle a Motorcycle 6
Total 613 Total 607

All other features of the building remain unchanged. Please review this request and, if applicable provide an
Administrative Amendment approval for these changes. Please do not hesitate to call with comments or
questions.

Sincerely,
Asset Management Solutions as Authorized Agent for Owner

Mﬁwﬁu Mf"“ftff

Narm Ullemeyer
Director

{S05) 855-7607
Email: norm@AssetManagementNM.com

enclosure

Cc:

Asset Management Solutions = 4700 Montgomery NE + Suite 200 + Albuquerque + New Mexico = 87109 +« Tele: (505) B55-7676
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Dicome, me

From: MNorm Ullemeyer <norm@assetmanagementnm.com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 18, 2015 3:04 PM

To: Dicome, Kym

Subject: FW: 4400 Masthead notice frm City

Kym,

Please see calcs done by our architect. Let me know if this is helpful to push the Amendment along or if we need
something more formal.

Thanks.

Norm Ullemeyer

Asset Management Solutions
4700 Montgomery ME, Suite 200
Albuquerque, NM 87109
Phone: 505-855-7607

Fax: 505-837-0633

Cell: 505-573-0435

Email: norm@AssetianagementMM.com

From: Kevin Kofchur [mailto:KevinK@dpsdesign.org]
Sent: Wednesday, December 03, 2014 6:00 PM

To: Norm Ullemeyer

Subject: RE: 4400 Masthead notice frm City

MNaorm,

| don't think Zoning reviewed our drawings since it was submitted as a Tl. I ran a parking calculation at the beginning of
the project to make sure we had enough spaces per code. | took into consideration the addition of the generator
enclosure, the square footages are based off what was listed in the building permit set by Opus.

Required Parking

1* floor: 49,158 sf/200 = 246
2" floor: 52,089 sf/300 = 174
3" floor: 52,515 sf/300 = 175
Total req. parking 595 spaces

Total parking spaces currently provided: 612 spaces

We have more than adequate parking spaces for the entire building even after the enclosure was built.
-Kewvin

From: Norm Ullemeyer [mailto: norm@assetmanagementnm.com]
Sent: Wednesday, December 03, 2014 4:48 PM

To: Kevin Kofchur

Subject: 4400 Masthead notice frm City




Kevin, .
Did we get proper approval on parking reduction from the City whe;n we located the Generator?

Norm Ullemeyer

Asset Management Solutions
4700 Montgomery NE, Suite 200
Albuquerque, NM 87109
Phone: 505-855-7607

Fax: 505-837-0633

Cell; 505-573-0435

Email: norm@AssetManagementNM.com

EMAIL CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The contents of his amail message and any attachments are intended salely for the addresses(s) and may contain
confidential andfor legally privileged infarmation. i yau are nat the intended recipient of this message or if this message has been addressed (o you in error, pleasa
immediately alert the sender by replay email and then delete this message and any attachments. If you are not the inlended recipient, you are natified that any
use, dissemination, diginbulion, copying, or storage of this message or any attachmant{s) is strictly prohibited.

EMAIL CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The contents of this email message and any attachmenis ane intended solely for the addressee(s) and may contain
confidential andfor legally privileged information. If you are not he intended recipient of this message or if this message has been addressed to you in emor, please
immadiataty alert the sender by replay amail and then delete this message and any attachments, If you are nol the intended recipient, you are notifiad that any
use, dissemination, distributicn, copying, or storage of this message or any altachmeni{s) is strictly prohibited.



Dicome, Klr_n

From: Dicome, Kym

Sent: Monday, January 26, 2015 1:36 PM
To: ‘norm@assetamanagementnm.com’
Subject: FW: AA for 4400 Masthead

From: Dicome, Kym

Sent: Monday, January 26, 2015 1:35 PM
To: 'norm@assestmanagementnm.com’
Subject: AA for 4400 Masthead

Mr. Ullemeyer;

| am in receipt of your AA request. | will need mare information to determin if | can act on this request. | need to see the
parking calcullations tht show what is required. | need this information to determine if you still meet the minimum
required. | do not have the authority to grant a parking variance if you are propasing to reduce the number of parking
spaces required. That is down through the Zoning Hearing Examiner.

If you still meet the minimum, | will need a site plan (full sized) of the approved and one showing the changes. | will
need three sets to approve, if it is determined that | can act on this request. One set copy goes to Zoning, one to the
applicant and one stays in our record file.

Let me know if you need anything else.

Kym E. Dicame

Current Planning Manager
Urban Design and Development
Planning Department

City of Albuquerque
505-924-3814 direct




Dicome, me

From: Norm Ullemeyer <norm@assetmanagementnm.com
Sent: Wednesday, February 18, 2015 3:04 PM

To: Dicome, Kym

Subject: FW: 4400 Masthead natice frm City

Kym,

Please see calcs done by our architect. Let me know if this is helpful to push the Amendment along or if we need
something more formal.

Thanks.

Narm Ullemeyer

Asset Management Solutions

4700 Montgomery NE, Suite 200
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Phone: 505-855-7607

Fax: 505-837-0633

Cell: 505-573-0435

Email: norm@AssetManagementNM.com

From: Kevin Kofchur [mailto:KevinK@dpsdesign.org]
Sent: Wednesday, December 03, 2014 6:00 PM

To: Norm Ullemeyer

Subject: RE: 4400 Masthead notice frm City

Narm,

| don't think Zoning reviewed our drawings since it was submitted as a Tl. | ran a parking calculation at the beginning of
the project to make sure we had enough spaces per code. | took into consideration the addition of the generator
enclosure, the square footages are based off what was listed in the building permit set by Opus.

Required Parking
1* floor: 49,158 sf/200 = 246

2" floor: 52,089 sf/300= 174
3" floor: 52,515 sf/300 = 175

Total req. parking 595 spaces
Tatal parking spaces currently provided: 612 spaces

We have more than adequate parking spaces for the entire building even after the enclosure was built.
-Kevin

From: Norm Ullemeyer [mailto: norm@assetmanagementnm.com]
Sent: Wednesday, December 03, 2014 4:48 PM

To: Kevin Kofchur

Subject: 4400 Masthead notice frm City



Kevin, ::'
Did we get proper approval on parking reduction from the City when we located the Generator?

Norm Ullemeyer

Asset Management Solutions

4700 Montgomery NE, Suite 200
Albuguergque, NM 87109

Phone: 505-855-7607

Fax: 505-837-0633

Cell: 505-573-0435

Email: norm@AssetManagementNM.com

EMAIL CONFIDENTIALITY MOTICE: The contents of this email message and any altachments are intanded solaly for the addressee(s) and may contain
confidential and/ar legally privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient of this message or if this message has been addressed 1o you in eror, please
immediately aterl the sender by replay email and then detete this message and any altachmends. If you are not the intendad récipient, you afe notibied that any
use, disseminalion, distribulion, copying, or storage of this massage or any allachment(s) is sirictly prohibited.

EMAIL CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The cantents of this email message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s) and may conlain
canfidential andlor legally privileged information. If you are nod the intended reciplent of this message or if s message has been addressed bo you in erfor, pleass
immediately alert the sender by replay email and then delele this message and any allachmends. If you are not the intended recipient, you are nofified that any
use, dissemination, distribution, copying, of slorage of this message ar any attachment(s) is sirelly prohibited,



February 28, 2015

RE: 4400 Masthead Road NE Office Building
Administrative Amendment Request
Albuguerque, NM

S
City of Albuquerque Planning Department ‘?f:::\qt !"p\{ﬂ
h.

Dear Albuquerque Planning Division,

On behalf of the Owners (Albuguerque GSA DOI, LLC), Asset Management Solutions hereby submits a request to
amend the Site Plan at 4400 Masthead Road NE. The project was originally approved and completed in November
2001 under Project Number 1000633 (See Attached approved 5Site Plan).

The property was originally approved with 613 parking spaces. Owver the past 13 years there have been several
changes to the parking lot including:

s the addition of six (6) motorcycle spaces;
s installed an emergency generator for one of the anchor tenants

The addition of these items has modified the number of parking spaces available today from 613 to 611. We
would hereby like to request the following for approval:

Original Site Plan # of Spaces Revised Site Plan: # of Spaces
Parking 597 Parking 589
Handicap 16 Handicap 16
Matorcycle 0 Maotoreycle [
Total 613 Total i 611

All ather features of the building remain unchanged. Please review this request and, if applicable provide an
Administrative Amendment approval for these changes. Please do not hesitate to call with comments ar
questions.

Sincerely,
Asset Management Solutions as Authorized Agent for Owner

M{mm— Wﬂ““?“'

Morm Ullemeyer

Director

(505) 855-7607

Email: norm@AssetManagementNM.com

enclosure

Ce:

Asset Management Solutions + 4700 Montgomery NE + Suite 200 = Albuguerque = Mew Mexico = 87109 »= Tele: (505) 855-7676



Dicome, I{zm

From: Dicome, Kym

Sent: Friday, February 27, 2015 11:24 AM
To: ‘norm@assetmanagementnm.com’
Subject: AR

Norm;

| will need three full sized sets of the originally approved and the proposed site plans with the parking calcs. Those
calculations need to include the proposed and required. Once | receive thase | am ready to sign off.

Thanks.

Kym E. Dicome

Current Planning Manager
Urban Design and Development
Planning Department

City of Albuquerque
£05-914-3814 direct
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